MiDiv

The Midwest Division Solo Series ~ 2025

SCHEDULE
May 3-4

presented by Solo Performance Specialties and R&S Racing|;,ne 7-s

Driver

SUPER STREET
Brandon Olvey

A STREET

David Green
Frank Wietharn
Wendell Karr-Ake
Justin Eckles
Sue Eckles
Chandler  Brown

A STREET LADIES

Bev Carlile

B STREET

James Harrison
Mason Libby
Alex Bronson
Rich Dao
Mike Bronson
John LaRandeau
Stephen Ridenour
C STREET

Mason Smith
Greg Dunham
Chuck Richter
Hank Dunham
Scott Oliver
Mike Howard
Fred Richardson
Matthew Gan
Arthur Manley
Matt Myers
Tristan Pirkle

C STREET LADIES
Rhonda Richardson
D STREET

Jim Monroe
Greg Cheney
Alexander Cole
Brady Loretz

E STREET

Matthew Eaton
Nathan Jones-Walker
Zachary Nusbaum
Eric Anderson
Rocky Entriken
Clark Benton
Henry Brillhart
Corey Ahrens
Timothy Fields
David Grieve
Jason Rash
Kale Morris
Luis Amaya
Ashley Ahrens

Points Standings as of August 15, 2025
snln sinlis Names in italic = Driver has not yet qualified for the series (minimum 2 weekends)

Rgn Car

Ark  Porsche 911 GT3

Wich Corvette Z06

Kan Corvette Z06
NeOk Porsche Cayman S
Neb Corvette Z06

Neb Corvette Z06

Sal  Lotus Elise

NeOk Porsche Cayman S

Wich Toyota GR Supra
Sal  Saturn Sky Redline
DMV Ford Focus RS

StL. Toyota GR Corolla
DMV Ford Focus RS
Neb Toyota GR Corolla
NeOk Toyota GR Supra

Wich Mazda MX5

Kan Honda S2000
Neb BMW Z3

Kan Honda S2000
Neb Mazda MX5 Club
NeOk Porsche Boxster
NeOk Nissan 370Z Nismo
Wich Mazda MX5
Okla Mazda MX5
OzMt Mazda MX5
NeOk Mazda MX5

Wich Mazda MX5

Wich Toyota GR86
KC Toyota GR86
NeOk Toyota GR86
Ark  Toyota GR86

NeOk Mazda Miata
KC Mazda Miata
KC Mazda Miata
NeOk Mazda Miata
Sal Mazda Miata
Ark  Toyota MR2 Spyder
Wich Toyota MR2
Wich Mazda Miata
Neb Mazda Miata
Wich Mazda Miata
Sal  Mazda Miata
Sal  Mazda Miata
Wich Mazda Miata
Wich Mazda Miata

Yoder
Yoder
15 15
12 12
Yoder
Yoder

15
Yoder
15 15
12
Yoder
15 15
Yoder
15 15
12 12
Yoder
[15] [15]
12 12
10 10
7 7
6 6
8 9
9 5

8
5

June 28-29
Aug. 2-3

Sept.20-21 Kan

Wich Yoder, KS

Sal Salina, KS

NeOk Muskogee, OK

Neb Lincoln, NE
Independence, KS

Best six events count -- [0] = not scored
(Points = 15-12-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-3-3-etc.)

Salina  Muskogee
15 15
Salina  Muskogee
15 15
15
2 12
15
Salina  Muskogee
15 15
Salina  Muskogee
15 15
15
Salina  Muskogee
15 15
15 15
2 12
9 10
0 9
12
12
9
Salina  Muskogee
Salina  Muskogee
10 10
9 9
15 15
12 12
Salina  Muskogee
15 15 15 15
10 12
12 10
9 8
8 6
2 12
6 5
7 7
9

Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
30
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
15 15 920
10 10 59
24
2 12 24
9 9 18
15
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
30
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
9 9 33
30
15 12 27
12 15 27
10 10 20
8 8 16
15
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
60
30
15 15 30
24
2 12 24
19
19
12
12
12
9
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
30
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
15 15 80
12 12 66
30
24
Lincoln  Independence TOTAL
15 15 920
12 10 68
10 12 64
9 9 35
28
24
23
17
8§ 8 16
14
14
9
8
5




E STREET LADIES
Sharon Brillhart Wich Toyota MR2

Karen Bell Wich Mazda Miata

F STREET

Sean Greer StL Camaro SS ILE
Brian Meyer Neb  Ford Shelby GT350
Steve Wright OzMt Camaro SS
Dan Wheeler KC  Mustang

|Vang Yang OzMt Mustang GT

G STREET

Ron Williams Kan Honda Civic Si
Russell Blume Kan Honda Civic Si
Laney Blume Kan Honda Civic Si
G STREET LADIES

Darla Presnell Sal BMW 330i

H STREET

Doug Gill MidS Honda Civic Si
Don Herrick Wich Ford Fiesta ST
Lori Gill MidS Honda Civic Si
Dennis Smith Sal  Mini Cooper
Abner Perney Sal  Fiat 500 Abarth
Matthew  Iden KC  Mitsubishi Eclipse Spyder
H STREET LADIES

Nancy Smith Sal  Fiat 500 Abarth

HERITAGE CLASSIC STREET

none

CLUB SPEC MIATA

John Kinton NeOk Mazda MX5
Jeremy Wilson Neb Mazda MX5

Ali Wilson Neb Mazda MX5
Steve Wright OzMt Mazda MX5
CLUB SPEC MUSTANG

Ryan Plourde Wich Mustang GT
Joshua Holswsorth KC  Mustang GT
Matthew  Iden KC Mustang GT
Max Knop Neb Ford Shelby GT
Jeffry Tibbitts Wich Mustang GT
Kellie Knop Neb Ford Shelby GT
SOLO SPEC COUPE

Heath Helmick KC  Subaru BRZ

Alexander von Bevern KC  Subaru BRZ
Paul Brown NeOk Scion FR-S
Matthew  Longpine OzMt Scion FR-S
Nathan Henry OzMt Scion FR-S

Dan Costello Neb Scion FR-S
Matt McCabe Neb Scion FR-S
SOLO SPEC COUPE LADIES

Meredith Brown NeOk Scion FR-S

SUPER STREET TOURING

Eric Davis Ark  Lotus Elise
A STREET TOURING

Pax Rolfe NeOk Mazda MX5
B STREET TOURING

Steven Allen Wich BMW M3

Andlee Phengphachanl Sal ~ Toyopta AllTrac
Nathan Burris Wich Nissan 370Z

Preston Evans KC BMW M3
Adam Blunck Wich Toyota GR Corolla
C STREET TOURING

Luke Scott Wich Mazda Miata
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12 12
10 10
Yoder
15
Yoder
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10

Yoder

Yoder

Yoder

Yoder
[15] [12]
12 15
10 10

9 9
Yoder

15 15
12 12

Yoder
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15 15
Yoder

Yoder
15 15

12 12

10
Yoder
15 15

Salina
15 15

Salina

15 15

Salina
15 15

Salina
15
Salina
10
12

15 15
9 12

Salina

15 15
Salina

Salina

Salina
15 15

Salina

Salina

Salina
Salina
Salina
15

12 15
10 12

Salina
15

Muskogee

Muskogee

15 15

12
Muskogee

15 15
12
12

Muskogee
15 15

12 12

10 10
Muskogee

Muskogee

Muskogee
15 15

2 12
Muskogee
15 15

Muskogee

15 15
12 12
10 10

Muskogee
15

Muskogee
15 15
Muskogee
15 15
Muskogee

Muskogee
15 15

Lincoln

Lincoln
15 15

12 12

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

15 15
12 12

Lincoln
15 15
12 12

10 8
9 10

8 9
Lincoln

15 15
12 12

9 10
10 9
Lincoln
Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln
12

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence
Independence

Independence

Independence

TOTAL
60
12

TOTAL
30
30
30
24
12

TOTAL
60
54
32

TOTAL
30

TOTAL
55
39
34
30
21
20

TOTAL
30

TOTAL

TOTAL
30
30
24
24

TOTAL
90
51

38
19
18
17
TOTAL
60
48
30
24
20
19
19
TOTAL
15

TOTAL
60
TOTAL
30
TOTAL
45
27
24
22
10
TOTAL
87



Tracy Presnell Sal BMW Z3 Roadster
Theresa Walton Sal  Mazda Miata
Rodman Hunsaker Neb Honda S2000
Steve Swartz Wich Mazda MX5
Cortney Hunsaker Neb Honda S2000
Erick Amaya Wich Mazda Miata
Allan Unruh Wich BMW Z4

Alex Redman Wich Toyota MR2

Simon Kelderman  Wich Toyota MR2

D STREET TOURING

Giang Vu Wich Honda Civic Si

E STREET TOURING

Drew Shelton Wich Mazda Miata
Austin Sleeper Okla Chevrolet Cobalt
Mike Herrick Neb Honda CRX
Blake Kane KC Honda CRX Si
Andrew Clark Neb Honda CRX Si
Brice Wyatt St Mazda Miata

G STREET TOURING

Christopher Boze Wich Honda Civic

Niles Davis KC  Chevrolet Cobalt SS
Ron Williams Kan Honda Civic Si
Jon Robertson KC  Chevrolet Cobalt SS
Josh Ford NeOk Volkswagen GTI

Christine  Trowbridge NeOk Volkswagen GTI
G STREET TOURING LADIES

Meagan Boze
Courtney  Davis

Wich Honda Civic
KC  Chevrolet Cobalt SS

CLASSIC AMERICAN MUSCLE - SPORT

Matthew Markum OzMt Corvette

Randy Puls Wich Corvette FRC

Keith Lamming KC  Corvette

John Monroe Wich Corvette

Bryan Troutman Okla Corvette

James Woodward  KC  Pontiac Solstice GXP
Paul Frey Neb 27 Ford Model T Track
Glen Alvis Wich Corvette

Chase Cook KC  Corvette Z06

Todd Reznicek Neb  Corvette Z06

Jim French Wich Corvette

Steve Ducharme  Neb 27 Ford Model T Track
Adam Blehm NeOk Corvette

Kyler Robertson Neb Corvette
CLASSIC AMERICAN MUSCLE - SPORT LADIES
Susan Puls Wich Corvette FRC
CLASSIC AMERICAN MUSCLE - CONTEMPORARY

Travis Vaughn Wich Mustang GT
W.B. Sephus Okla Mustang
Dave Whitworth ~ Neb Mustang
James Tackett Wich Mustang GT
Meredith  Evans Okla Mustang
Ron Ver Mulm DMV Mustang
Ken Stowers NeOk Mustang

Donald Knop Neb  Ford Shelby GT
Nathan Paulson Neb Camaro ILE

Chris Cole NeOk Mustang Boss 302
Jason Austgen Neb Mustang GT

John Phillippe Wich Cadillac XLR

Chris Dirkschneider Neb  Cadillac CT4 Blackwing

CLASSIC AMERICAN MUSCLE - CONTEMPORARY LADIES
Elizabeth ~ Whitworth ~ Neb Mustang
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7
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9
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12 12
10 10
9 9
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12 10
10 9
Lincoln
Lincoln
12 15
15 10
10 12
9 9
Lincoln
15 15
12 12
Lincoln
15 15
Lincoln
15 15
12 10
9 12
10 9
8 8
7 7
6 6

5
Lincoln
Lincoln
15 15
12 12
9 10
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8 8

7
Lincoln
15 15
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Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence

Independence
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37
30
22
22
19
17
17
12

TOTAL
45
TOTAL
45
30
27
25
22
18
TOTAL
30
30
30
24
12
10
TOTAL
30
30

TOTAL
60
56
30
30
24
22
21
20
19
16
14
12

TOTAL
75
TOTAL
57
30
30
27
24
24
20
19
19
18
16
12

TOTAL
30



CLASSIC AMERICAN MUSCLE - TRADITIONAL Yoder

Opie Viets OzMt Camaro Z28 15 15

Kevin Beavers Okla Camaro SS

James Geck NeOk Mustang Mach 1

Patrick Darling StL Camaro

Mitchell Bell Wich Camaro 10 12

Natalie Stephens Okla Camaro SS

Luis Amaya Wich 12

Cory Tibbitts Wich Pontiac Firebird

John Williams Neb Mustang

Addison Bell Wich Camaro 10

CLASSIC AMERICAN MUSCLE - TRADITIONAL LADIES Yoder

Jessica Perez Sotelo  Wich Mustang 15

XTREME STREET U Yoder
none

XTREME STREET A Yoder

Andriy Sytyashenko StL  Mitsubishi Evo GSR

Jason Zuress Ark  Honda S2000

William Denne Wich BMW M Roadster 15

Jonathan  Griffith KC Mazda RXS

April Turner KC  Mazda RXS

XTREME STREET B Yoder

Blayne Rios KC Toyota MR2/Mazda MX: 15 15

Nathan Carlston KC Toyota MR2 12 12

Blake Kane KC Mazda MX5

Heath Helmick KC  Mazda MX5

XTREME STREET B LADIES Yoder

Tyra Pyle KC Mazda MX5

ELECTRIC VEHICLE Yoder
none

SUPER STREET PREPARED Yoder
none

C STREET PREPARED Yoder

Vonn Brockman NeOk Mazda Miata

D STREET PREPARED Yoder

Richard Stowers NeOk Mazda Miata

Billy Young NeOk Mazda Miata

E STREET PREPARED Yoder

Kyle Townshend  NeOk Mustang

F STREET PREPARED Yoder

Dale Elrod Neb Honda Accord DX

Jill Garvin Okla Datsun 510

SUPER STREET MODIFIED Yoder

Dean Arndt NeOk Mazda Miata

STREET MODIFIED Yoder
none

STREET MODIFIED FWD Yoder

Craig Wilcox KC  Honda Civic

Joe Silva Sal  Honda Civic

X PREPARED Yoder

Chase Guhr Wich Corvette 15 15

Randy Koppenhaver NeOk Mazda Miata

Carl Koppenhaver NeOk Mazda Miata

Fred Reichert Wich Factory Five Cobra 12

Rick Guhr Okla Corvette 10

C PREPARED Yoder

Albert Hermans KC Mustang Cobra

Art Martinez Wich Pontiac MSE Trans-Am 15 15
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27
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25
22
20
12
12
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10

TOTAL
15

TOTAL

TOTAL
30
30
15
12
10

TOTAL
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48
30
15

TOTAL
30
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TOTAL
15
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TOTAL
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TOTAL
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TOTAL

TOTAL
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12

TOTAL
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30
24
12
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TOTAL
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47



Chris Miller DMV Mustang Turbo 15 15 30

Travis Durant Neb Camaro 12 10 22

Dave Zitzlsperger Neb Camaro 9 8 17

D PREPARED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL

Martin Henry NeOk Mazda Miata 15 15 30

E PREPARED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

F PREPARED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL

Sam Henry OzMt Mazdaspeed MX5 15 15 30

HERITAGE CLASSIC RACE Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

A MODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

B MODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

C MIODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

D MODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

E VIODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

F MODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL

Brandon Thomas Wich SMW Doof3 15 15 30

Tony Mitera Neb  SMW Doof3 12 12 24

FORMULA SAE Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL
none 0

K MODIFIED Yoder Salina  Muskogee Lincoln Independence TOTAL

Hayden Lane NeOk GFC Kart GT14 15 15

Rocky Entriken, MiDiv Pointskeeper
2731 Scott, Salina, Ks. 67401
Phone - 785-827-5143
e-mail - rocky@spitfire4.com

ﬁ racing



